Signed: J A May
Title: Director of Operations
Project Number 80110594
This certificate and its schedules may only be reproduced in its entirety and without change
CSA Group Netherlands B.V. Utrechtseweg 310, Building B42, 6812AR, Netherlands
DQD 544.09 Issue Date: 2022-02-09         Page 1 of 4
1 EU-TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE
2 Equipment intended for use in Potentially Explosive Atmospheres Directive 2014/34/EU

31:2014 respectively; the markings were updated to recognise the requirements of the latest
standards.
ii. Update to part number system.
iii. Recognition of drawing modifications to meet requirements of applicable standards and to update
labels with the introduction of the UKCA mark
14 DESCRIPTIVE DOCUMENTS
14.1 Drawings
Refer to Certificate Annexe.
14.2 Associated CSA Group Reports and Certificate History
Issue Date Report number Comment
0 23 February 2012 R24584A/00 The release of the prime certificate.
1 20 November 2014 R70015826A The introduction of Variation 1.
2 06 January 2016 R70052295A The introduction of Variation 2.
 SCHEDULE
 EU-TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE Sira 12ATEX3032X
 Issue 5
Project Number 80110594
This certificate and its schedules may only be reproduced in its entirety and without change
CSA Group Netherlands B.V. Utrechtseweg 310, Building B42, 6812AR, Netherlands
DQD 544.09 Issue Date: 2022-02-09         Page 4 of 4
Issue Date Report number Comment
3 15 October 2019 1451 • Transfer of certificate Sira 12ATEX3032X from
Sira Certification Service to CSA Group
Netherlands B.V.
• EC Type-Examination Certificate in accordance
with 94/9/EC updated to EU Type-Examination
Certificate in accordance with Directive
2014/34/EU. (In accordance with Article 41 of Directive
2014/34/EU, EC Type-Examination Certificates referring to
94/9/EC that were in existence prior to the date of
application of 2014/34/EU (20 April 2016) may be
referenced as if they were issued in accordance with
Directive 2014/34/EU.  Variations to such EC Type-
Examination Certificates may continue to bear the original
certificate number issued prior to 20 April 2016.)
4 15 March 2022 R80110595A The introduction of Variation 3.
5 31 March 2022 R80110595A Issued to correct the product nomenclature
15 SPECIFIC CONDITIONS OF USE (denoted by X after the certificate number)
15.1 The equipment shall be supplied via a fuse that is mounted externally in a safe area and rated at 120 V,
1 A maximum, the fuse shall be capable of withstanding a prospective short circuit current of 1500 A.
15.2 Bridges shall not be used with the terminals.
16 ESSENTIAL HEALTH AND SAFETY REQUIREMENTS OF ANNEX II (EHSRs)
 The relevant EHSRs that are not addressed by the standards listed in this certificate have been identified
and individually assessed in the reports listed in Section 14.2.
17 CONDITIONS OF MANUFACTURE
17.1 The use of this certificate is subject to the Regulations Applicable to Holders of CSA Group Netherlands
B.V. certificates.
17.2 Holders of EU-Type Examination Certificates are required to comply with the conformity to type
requirements defined in Article 13 of Directive 2014/34/EU.
17.3 Every unit shall be subjected to a visual inspection in accordance with Clause 9.1 of EN 60079-18:2015
+ A1:2017.
17.4 Every unit shall be subjected to a routine dielectric strength test of at least 1500 V r.m.s. a.c. applied for
at least 1 s, or at least 1800 V r.m.s. a.c. applied for at least 100 ms, between all terminals and the